02-03-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31(3962): P08A/REV03 102354286 Tab settings → → → FINANCE SECTION To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents occopy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Raymond L. Rodriguez Name: The Regents of the University of California 3017 Anza Avenue Davis, CA 95616 Address: 1111 Franklin Street, Fifth Floor 1-30-03 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment _____ State/Prov.: CA City: Oakland ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 94607 Country: USA □ Other Execution Date: December 3, 2002 ☐ Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 10/274,748 October 18, 2002 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Howard M. Peters 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 29,202 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: PETERS, VERNY, JONES & SCHMITT, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 385 Sherman Avenue, Suite 6 8. Deposit account number: 16-1331 City: Palo Alto State/Prov.: CA ZIP: 94306 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 24, 2003 Howard M. Peters Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and 01/31/2003 GT0H11 00000047 10274748 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 DP

01 FC:8021

et No.: 481.02

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 98-2	87-1		Attorney Docket No	481.02
For good and valua	ble consideration, the recei	ipt of which i	is hereby acknowledg	ed, ASSIGNOR(S),
1. Raymond I	Rodriguez	2	Bruce R. Thomas	
3		4		
California Corpora Floor, Oakland, CA all of its/their right foreign countries in DNA SEQUENTIAL METABOL	n(s) and transfer(s) to ASSI tion, having its statewide ad . 94607-5200, and the succes t, title and interest for the and to, any and all improv UENCES CAPABLE OF I LITES IN DICOTYLEDO	lministrative sor, assigns a United State vements which EXPRESSIN	offices located 1111 F and legal representatives and its territorial p th are disclosed in the NG FOREIGN PROT	Franklin Street, Fifth res of the ASSIGNEE ossessions and in all invention entitled:
and which is found	ın			
(a)	U.S. patent application and listing the above n			, entitled as above
(b) <u>X</u>	U.S. application serial	no. <u>10/274,7</u>	748 , filed on October	18, 2002
(c)	U.S. Patent No.:		, issued	
and any legal equiv	alent thereof in a foreign co	ountry, inclu	ding the right to claim	priority and, in and

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE, will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

Signature of Inventor(s)

Raymond L. Rodriguez

Molecular and Cellular Biology

347 Briggs Hall

University of California, Section MCB

1 Shields Avenue

Davis, CA 95616-8535

Bruce R. Thomas

2477 Sycamore Lane

Apartment G-6

Davis, CA 95616

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the

f:\hmp\481.02\assign.uc.wpd

University of California.

PATENT UC #1998-287-1

If additional fees are required for filing these documents, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 16-1331.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: January 24, 2003

Howard M. Peters (Reg. No. 29,202)

PETERS, VERNY, JONES & SCHMITT, L.L.P.

385 Sherman Avenue, Suite 6

Palo Alto, CA 94306

Attorneys for Applicants

Telephone: (650) 324-1677 Facsimile: (650) 324-1678

Attorney Docket No.: 481.02 (HMP)

HMP:jia

F:hmp\481.02\trans.ltr6.wpd

If additional fees are required for filing these documents, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 16-1331.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: January 24, 2003

Howard M. Peters (Reg. No. 29,202)

PETERS, VERNY, JONES & SCHMITT, L.L.P.

385 Sherman Avenue, Suite 6

Palo Alto, CA 94306

Attorneys for Applicants

Telephone: (650) 324-1677 Facsimile: (650) 324-1678

Attorney Docket No.: 481.02 (HMP)

HMP:jia

F:hmp\481.02\trans.ltr6.wpd

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California County of	_ }ss.
On 12/03/2002 before me, personally appeared RAY tous L. Roy	SAILSH PATEL (NOTARY) DRI GUS Z SIGNER(S)
SAILESH PATEL Comm. # 1252198 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA OF Yolo County My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2004	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ate subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he/r/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he/r/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY'S SIGNATURE NFORMATION The it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowless.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) ☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	PATELY APPLICATION TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT OZ NUMBER OF PAGES
TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	OTHER RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER OTHER

APA 5/99

RECORDED: 01/30/2003

VALLEY-SIERRA, 800-362-3369

PATENT REEL: 013703 FRAME: 0952